
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2784
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
DTP VACCINE
Bohara Shri Ramcharan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vaccine of Diptheria, Tetanus and Pertussis are reportedly not available in adequate quantity in primary health centres in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) : No , there is no shortage of the vaccine Diphtheria, Tetanus and Pertussis in primary health centres in the country.

(b) & (c): Questions do not arise in view of the reply given above.
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